

219350-

ICTR-97-21-T  
20-04-04  
(1627-1626)

1627  
Musmp



UNITED NATIONS  
NATIONS UNIES

International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda  
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

OR: ENG

**TRIAL CHAMBER II**

**Before:** Judge William H. Sekule, Presiding  
Judge Arlette Ramarson  
Judge Solomy Balungi Bossa

**Registrar:** Mr Adama Dieng

**Date:** 20 April 2004

JUDICIAL RECORDS  
1971  
2004 APR 20 P 5 21

**The PROSECUTOR**

v.

**Pauline NYIRAMASUHUKO**

**Case No. ICTR-97-21-T**

**CORRIGENDUM TO  
THE DECISION ON NYIRAMASUHUKO'S MOTION TO DECLARE  
THE EVIDENCE OF WITNESS FAS INADMISSIBLE AGAINST HER**

**Office of the Prosecutor**

Silvana Arbia  
Adelaide Whest  
Jonathan Moses  
Adesola Adebeyejo  
*Manuel Bouwknecht, Case Manager*

**Defence Counsel**

Nicole Bergevin  
Guy Poupart

1626

**THE INTERNATIONAL CRIMINAL TRIBUNAL FOR RWANDA** (“Tribunal”),

**SITTING** as Trial Chamber II composed of Judge William H. Sekule, Presiding, Judge Arlette Ramaroson and Judge Solomy Balungi Bossa (the “Chamber”);

**CONSIDERING** its “Decision on Nyiramasuhuko’s Motion to Declare the Evidence of Witnesses FAS Inadmissible Against Her” (the “Decision”), issued on 16 April 2004;

**WHEREAS** the Decision mentions that the Prosecutor did not respond to “Nyiramasuhuko’s Motion to Declare the Evidence of Witnesses FAS Inadmissible Against Her” (“the Motion”);

**WHEREAS** the Prosecutor filed its Response to the Motion on 22 March 2004;

**THE TRIBUNAL**

~~**NOTES** that the Prosecution filed its “Response to Nyiramasuhuko’s Urgent Motion to Declare Parts of the Evidence of Witnesses FAS Inadmissible” on 22 March 2004;~~

**FINDS** that the Prosecution’s Response doesn’t change the outcome of the Decision.

Arusha, 20 April 2004



William H. Sekule  
Presiding Judge



Arlette Ramaroson  
Judge



Solomy Balungi Bossa  
Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]

