

Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

13506 Musimp

OR: ENG

TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before:

Judge William H. Sekule, Presiding

Judge Arlette Ramaroson Judge Solomy Balungi Bossa

Registrar:

Mr. Adama Dieng

Date:

25 May 2011



v.

Pauline NYIRAMASUHUKO et al,

Joint Case No. ICTR-98-42-T

SCHEDULING ORDER FOR DELIVERY OF JUDGEMENT

Pursuant to Rules 54 and 88 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence

Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Hassan Boubacar Jallow

Mr. Richard Karegyesa

Mr. Fredrick Nyiti

Counsel for Ntahobali

Mr. Normand Marquis

Counsel for Kanyabashi

Mr. Michel Marchand

Ms. Alexandra Marcil

Counsel for Nteziryayo

Mr. Titinga Frédéric Pacere

Mr. Ob'Wamwa Otachi

Counsel for Nyiramasuhuko

Ms. Nicole Bergevin

Mr. Guy Poupart

Counsel for Ndayambaje

Mr. Pierre Boulé

Counsel for Nsabimana

Ms. Josette Kadji

Mr. Pierre Tientcheu Weledji



13504

Trial Chamber II of the International Criminal Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Genocide and Other Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law committed in the territory of Rwanda and Rwandan Citizens responsible for genocide and other such violations committed in the territory of neighbouring States, between 1 January 1994 and 31 December 1994;

Noting that Closing Arguments were made on 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 27, 28, 29 and 30 April 2009;

Pursuant to Rules 54 and 88 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence;

HEREBY ORDERS that the Judgement in this case shall be delivered in a public hearing on Friday, 24 June 2011 at 10.00 a.m. at the seat of the court.

Arusha, 25 May 2011, done in English,

Villiam H. Sekule Presiding Judge

Arlette Rambroson

Solomy Balungi Bossa